

Community Impact Statement - Submission Details

LA City SNow <cityoflaprod@service-now.com>

Thu, Jul 27, 2023 at 1:27 PM

Reply-To: LA City SNow <cityoflaprod@service-now.com>

To: Clerk.CIS@lacity.org, ethics.policy@lacity.org, commission@empowerla.org

A Neighborhood Council Community Impact Statement (CIS) has been successfully submitted to your Commission or City Council. We provided information below about CISs and attached a copy of the CIS.

We encourage you to reach out to the Community Impact Statement Filer to acknowledge receipt and if this Community Impact Statement will be scheduled at a future meeting. Neighborhood Council board members are volunteers and it would be helpful if they received confirmation that you received their CIS.

The CIS process was enable by the to Los Angeles Administrative Code §Section 22.819. It provides that, "a Neighborhood Council may take a formal position on a matter by way of a Community Impact Statement (CIS) or written resolution." NCs representatives also testify before City Boards and Commissions on the item related to their CIS. If the Neighborhood Council chooses to do so, the Neighborhood Council representative must provide the Commission with a copy of the CIS or rResolution sufficiently in advance for review, possible inclusion on the agenda, and posting on the Commission's website. Any information you can provide related to your agenda setting schedule is helpful to share with the NC.

If the CIS or resolution pertains to a matter *listed on the Commission's agenda*, during the time the matter is heard, the designated Neighborhood Council representative should be given an opportunity to present the Neighborhood Council's formal position. We encourage becoming familiar with the City Councils rules on the subject. At the Chair's discretion, the Neighborhood Council representative may be asked to have a seat at the table (or equivalent for a virtual meeting) typically reserved for City staff and may provide the Neighborhood Council representative more time than allotted to members of the general public. They are also permitted up to five (5) minutes of time to address the legislative body. If the CIS or resolution pertains to a matter *not listed on the agenda*, the designated Neighborhood Council representative may speak during General Public Comments.

We share this information to assist you with the docketing neighborhood council items before your board/commission. If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at empowerla@lacity.org.

******* This is an automated response, please DO NOT reply to this email. *******

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Reseda Name: Michelle Gallagher

Email: michelleg@resedacouncil.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(8) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(1)

Date of NC Board Action: 07/17/2023

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 07/27/2023

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Ethic's Commission, City Council and Committees, Board of Neighborhood Commissioners

Council File Number: 23-1200-S130

Agenda Date: 07/17/2023

Item Number:

Summary: The Reseda Neighborhood Council supports the appointment of Jamie York to the City Ethics Commission.

Please see attached for full CIS.

Ref:MSG8732227

Jamie York Ethics Commission final 21-1200-S130 (1).pdf 104K





Reseda Neighborhood Council

JAMIE YORK
PRESIDENT
KARLA ESCOBAR
VICE-PRESIDENT
MICHELLE GALLAGHER
SECRETARY
ANGELA SABORIO
TREASURER
SHARON BREWER
PARLIAMENTARIAN
VACANT
SERGEANT-AT ARMS

KARLA ESCOBAR
EUGENE FITZPATRICK
DJ FRANK
ERIC GROSSMAN
BRUNO HERNANDEZ
JENNIFER HUNT GUDERNATCH
ANDRES PERKINS
JIMMY REYES
VICTOR SABORIO
GOLZAR SEPEHRI
ADRIAN GALLARDO

Council File 23-1200-S130

(Jamie York / City Ethics Commission / Commission Appointment)

Whereas, in the course of her service on the Reseda Neighborhood Council, Jamie York has vigorously advocated for the respectful treatment of all stakeholders,

Whereas, Jamie York has provided unparalleled leadership in the effort to make sure lobbyist requirements apply to Neighborhood Councils, ensuring a transparent environment within which Neighborhood Council representatives all over the city will be able to serve,

Whereas, Jamie York has worked tirelessly for the Reseda Neighborhood Council,

Whereas, we are certain that Jamie York will provide the same tireless work ethic to all her endeavors,

Lamenting, that the Reseda Neighborhood Council will no longer directly benefit from her shining example,

Recognizing nonetheless, that the entire city of Los Angeles will benefit from her commitment to high standards, her expertise, her work ethic, and her candor,

The Reseda Neighborhood Council highly recommends the appointment of Jamie York to the City Ethics Commission forthwith.

This community impact statement passed in a meeting held in accordance with the Brown Act on July 17th, 2023 with a vote of 8 yes, 1 recused.